MEETING MINUTES

MUSIC BOOSTER MEETING AGENDA

Date: April 10, 2025

Time: 6:30 pm

Meeting called to order by: Lester Wicks

IN ATTENDANCE

Beth Kreiner, Jessica Taylor, Daine Taylor, Sarah Massey, Matt Black, Kristina Black, Amanda
Penrod, Lester Wicks, Patrick Carrozzi

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

Motion to approve: Jessica Taylor
2nd;  Sarah Massey

TREASURERS REPORT
Mogadore Music Boosters April 10, 2025

Date Transaction Amount Balance
3/10/2025 $27,525.03
Concessions
3/31/2025 Sams Club 5373.47
3/31/2025 Marcs $12.00
4/1/2025 Sams Club 528.96
$414.43 $27,110.60
4/2/2025 Deposit - Sams Return $18.98
4/8/2025 Deposit - Venmo track concession 542.00

$60.98 $27,171.58



3/19/2025

3/24/2025
4/1/2025
4/3/2025
4/9/2025

4/10/2025

Outstanding checks

Walmart- Ice cream bars

#1699 Lions Club

Cash WD For Concession
#1701 OMEA

Jones School Supply

Cash on hand - concessions

#1685 Emma Smith

Committee reports
Fundraising: Doing well. Not doing community fair. Sold $216 in pies on 58 item:s.
Tech: Still working on the website. Still posting on Facebook.

DIRECTORS REPORTS

$36.40

$100.00
$600.00
$308.00
$782.13

$1,826.53

$1,013.00

$500.00

$500.00

$25,345.05 toin

$26,358.05

$25,858.05
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Mogadore Music Boosters Meeting
April 10, 2025
Director’s Report
Noah Whetstone

Upcoming Events

e April 18th - Pie Day Pickup 1-3 pm
e Saturday, April 26 — Community Fair
Featuring: JH and HS Jazz Bands, HS Choir Duets
e Spring Concert Dates
© Monday, April 28 — HS Choir, JH & HS Jazz Bands
o Wednesday, April 30 — 5-12 Band
(Both dates have been reserved.)
e Saturday, May 3 - OMEA State Contest
Location: North Royalton HS
Report Time: 9:30 AM
Performance Time: 11:30 AM
e Sunday, May 4 — Band Banquet
Location: Commons (Reserved)
o Setup: 1:00 PM
o Start Time: 2:00 PM
o Certificates and other necessary items are being ordered.
e Saturday, May 10 — Cedar Point Trip (Confirmed)
© Google Form for permission and information has been sent.
e Saturday, May 31 — Band Tag Day
© Arrival Time: 12:00 PM
o Dismissal: 3:00 PM

Summer Band

e Please refer to the April Newsletter for the full summer schedule.

Uniform Cleaning — Mimi’s Dry Cleaners

e Follow-up visit scheduled for next week to confirm $10/group rate.
e Turnaround: ~2 weeks per uniform.

e Individual pricing: $11-$12, group rate: $10 for ~50+ uniforms.



Mogadore Music Boosters Meeting

April 10, 2025
Director's Report
Noah Whetstone
Purchases & Equipment
Drumline Purchase
(Approved)

® Order in process with Pellegrino Music Center.
® Request for letterhead and documentation sent,

Itemized Drumline Quote:
*(See full chart in original document — total: $10,069)

Includes snare drums, tenor drums, bass drums, cases, carriers, cymbals, and accessories.

Colorguard

® Final uniform order pending account setup and approval.
® Future purchases planned:

© Flag bags (to protect silks from weather)

© New silks for the upcoming season

© Pom poms and storage bags

© Jazz Pants

© Hybrid Black Marching/Jazz Shoes to be purchased by students

Requests

® Payment Request: Mrs. Kay Belser — Accompanist for JH Solo & Ensemble
o $50 per student
© 8 students = $400 total

EN

Recent Updates

® Marching Band Shirts for Memorial Day
©  $10 per shirt, made by Ms. Mercer’s class
© 80 shirts total

©  Optional senior personalization: “Senior 2026 on the back (approx. +$12 extra
per shirt, iron-on)



Mogadore Music Boosters Meeting
April 10, 2025
Director’s Report
Noah Whetstone
m Invoice Attached without additional senior shirt fee.
e Senior Plaques
o Ordered from Olympic Awards
o Invoice pending, awaiting pickup
e Google Forms Created
o Cedar Point Trip
o Music Banquet RSVP/info

Recent Purchases

1. Checks and cash to be collected from Pancake Breakfast Fundraiser
2. Choir Shirt Order invoice received
3. Band Award Pins — Paid, total: $782.13

OLD BUSINESS

20 Flag silks $40/ea.
Pompoms $25/set
Storage bag $50
Approval for up to $2500
Motion: Sarah Massey
2nd: Jessica Taylor

NEW BUSINESS

Payment to Mrs. Kay Belser $50/Student 8 students $400 total.
Motion: Sarah Massey
2nd: Jessica Taylor

Nominations and voting for new officers at the next meeting.

NEXT MEETING
May 8, 2025, 6:30 pm in the community room.



ADJOURNMENT

Motion to adjourn: Sarah Massey
2nd; Jessica Taylor

Meeting ended: 7:11 pm



