MEETING MINUTES

MUSIC BOOSTER MEETING AGENDA

Date: April 10, 2025

Time: 6:30 pm

Meeting called to order by: Lester Wicks

IN ATTENDANCE

Beth Kreiner, Jessica Taylor, Daine Taylor, Sarah Massey, Matt Black, Kristina Black, Amanda Penrod, Lester Wicks, Patrick Carrozzi

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

Motion to approve: Jessica Taylor

2nd: Sarah Massey

TREASURERS REPORT

	Mogadore Music Boosters April 10, 2025			
Date	Transaction	Amount	Balance	
3/10/2025	Concessions		\$27,525.03	
3/31/2025	Sams Club	\$373.47		
3/31/2025	Marcs	\$12.00		
4/1/2025	Sams Club	\$28.96		
		\$414.43	\$27,110.60	
4/2/2025	Deposit - Sams Return	\$18.98		
4/8/2025	Deposit - Venmo track concession	\$42.00		
		\$60.98	\$27,171.58	

3/19/2025	Walmart- Ice cream bars	\$36.40		
3/24/2025	#1699 Lions Club	\$100.00		
4/1/2025	Cash WD For Concession	\$600.00		
4/3/2025	#1701 OMEA	\$308.00		
4/9/2025	Jones School Supply	\$782.13		
		\$1,826.53	\$25,345.05	sank salance as or today
4/10/2025	Cash on hand - concessions	\$1,013.00	\$26,358.05	
Outstanding checks	#1685 Emma Smith	\$500.00		
		\$500.00	\$25,858.05	

Committee reports

Fundraising: Doing well. Not doing community fair. Sold \$216 in pies on 58 items.

Tech: Still working on the website. Still posting on Facebook.

DIRECTORS REPORTS

Mogadore Music Boosters Meeting April 10, 2025 Director's Report Noah Whetstone

Upcoming Events

- April 18th Pie Day Pickup 1-3 pm
- Saturday, April 26 Community Fair
 Featuring: JH and HS Jazz Bands, HS Choir Duets
- Spring Concert Dates
 - o Monday, April 28 HS Choir, JH & HS Jazz Bands
 - Wednesday, April 30 5-12 Band (Both dates have been reserved.)
- Saturday, May 3 OMEA State Contest

Location: North Royalton HS

Report Time: 9:30 AM

Performance Time: 11:30 AM

Sunday, May 4 – Band Banquet

Location: Commons (Reserved)

Setup: 1:00 PM

Start Time: 2:00 PM

- o Certificates and other necessary items are being ordered.
- Saturday, May 10 Cedar Point Trip (Confirmed)
 - o Google Form for permission and information has been sent.
- Saturday, May 31 Band Tag Day

o Arrival Time: 12:00 PM

Dismissal: 3:00 PM

Summer Band

Please refer to the April Newsletter for the full summer schedule.

Uniform Cleaning - Mimi's Dry Cleaners

- Follow-up visit scheduled for next week to confirm \$10/group rate.
- Turnaround: ~2 weeks per uniform.
- Individual pricing: \$11-\$12, group rate: \$10 for ~50+ uniforms.

Mogadore Music Boosters Meeting April 10, 2025 Director's Report Noah Whetstone



Purchases & Equipment

Drumline Purchase

(Approved)

- Order in process with Pellegrino Music Center.
- Request for letterhead and documentation sent.

Itemized Drumline Quote:

*(See full chart in original document - total: \$10,069)

Includes snare drums, tenor drums, bass drums, cases, carriers, cymbals, and accessories.

Colorguard

- Final uniform order pending account setup and approval.
- Future purchases planned:
 - Flag bags (to protect silks from weather)
 - New silks for the upcoming season
 - Pom poms and storage bags
 - o Jazz Pants
 - Hybrid Black Marching/Jazz Shoes to be purchased by students

Requests

- Payment Request: Mrs. Kay Belser Accompanist for JH Solo & Ensemble
 - \$50 per student
 - 8 students = \$400 total

Recent Updates

- Marching Band Shirts for Memorial Day
 - \$10 per shirt, made by Ms. Mercer's class
 - 80 shirts total
 - Optional senior personalization: "Senior 2026" on the back (approx. +\$12 extra per shirt, iron-on)



Mogadore Music Boosters Meeting April 10, 2025 Director's Report Noah Whetstone

- Invoice Attached without additional senior shirt fee.
- Senior Plaques
 - Ordered from Olympic Awards
 - Invoice pending, awaiting pickup
- Google Forms Created
 - Cedar Point Trip
 - Music Banquet RSVP/info

Recent Purchases

- 1. Checks and cash to be collected from Pancake Breakfast Fundraiser
- 2. Choir Shirt Order invoice received
- 3. Band Award Pins Paid, total: \$782.13

OLD BUSINESS

20 Flag silks \$40/ea.
Pompoms \$25/set
Storage bag \$50
Approval for up to \$2500
Motion: Sarah Massey
2nd: Jessica Taylor

NEW BUSINESS

Payment to Mrs. Kay Belser \$50/Student 8 students \$400 total.

Motion: Sarah Massey 2nd: Jessica Taylor

Nominations and voting for new officers at the next meeting.

NEXT MEETING

May 8, 2025, 6:30 pm in the community room.

ADJOURNMENT

Motion to adjourn: Sarah Massey

2nd: Jessica Taylor

Meeting ended: 7:11 pm